	08-30-	2001	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101828		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	er of Patents and Trademarks:		d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher D. Bartlett Christopher E. Cunningham Richard D. Kent Nicholas Gatherar	David Harrold <i>好・</i> スフ・つ)	Name: <u>FMC Co</u>	ss of receiving party(ies) rporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Drive
Conter Execution Date: 28 Jun 01, 29 Jun 01 and 05 Jul 01			State: ILZip: 60601
4. Application number(s) or pate		Additional name(s) 8	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/815,437		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Henry C. Query, Jr Internal Address:	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFF	applications and patents involved:
Street Address: 504 S. Pierce	Ave.	8. Deposit account	number:
City:State:_IL	Zip:60187	(Attach duplicate cor	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original of Henry C. Query, J Name of Person Sig	Inumber of pages including contained and a second decomposition of the second decomposition of Patents	Signature	nd correct and any attached copy 08/24/2001 Date nd documents: 5 primation to: ints
001 LMUELLER 00000011 09815437 881 40.00	OF	RE	PATENT EEL: 012109 FRAME: 07

Assignment

WHEREAS,

Christopher D. Bartlett of Spring, Texas, U.S.A.; Christopher E. Cunningham of Spring, Texas, U.S.A.; Richard D. Kent of Newburgh, Scotland; Nicholas Gatherar of Juniper Green, Scotland; and David Harrold of Houston, Texas, U.S.A.,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

FLOW COMPLETION SYSTEM

☐ for which an Application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, (and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______ under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ______),

 \boxtimes for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>03/22/2001</u> under U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>09/815,437</u>,

☐ for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on ______ under International Patent Application Number ______; and

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 E. Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application for U.S. Patent, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application for U.S. Patent, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or the like, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent any and all foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, set forth above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize FMC to fill in the filing dates, the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number and the International Patent Application Number, when they become known, in the blank spaces provided above;

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0782

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application for U.S. Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said Application, and each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at _	Houston	, Texas this _28th day of _June, 2001.
		hi totto
		Christopher D. Bartlett

County of	HARRIS)	
) s.s.	
State of	TEXAS)	

On this 28th day of _____, 2001, before me personally appeared Christopher D. Bartlett, to me known to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

lene + Casas

Notary Public in and for said County and State



WI	TNESS my hand at	Houston	, Texas this 29th day of June, 2001.
			Christopher E. Cunningham
County of	HARRIS)) s.s.	
State of	TEXAS)	
On me known te she executed	o be the persons wh	June, 2001, to solve name is subscrib	before me personally appeared <u>Christopher E. Cunningham</u> , to bed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that <u>Nene</u> , <u>A</u>



Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 66-12272

WITNESS my hand at JUNFERMENE

this <u>5</u>⁴ day of <u>Jucy</u>, 2001.

RichardKent

On this 5° day of 3° , 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Richard D. Kent</u>, to me known to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public 38 High Street Due fumbere For c

day of <u>Jucy</u>, 2001. WITNESS my hand at JUNFERMINE this Nicholas Gatherar

On this <u>54</u> day of <u>Mucy</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Nicholas Gatherar</u>, to me known to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public <u>38 High Much</u>

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0784

WITNESS my hand at Houston , Texas this 29th day of June , 2001. David Harrold

County of HARRIS

) s.s.

)

State of TEXAS

On this <u>29th</u>day of <u>June</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>David Harrold</u>, to me known to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

azaz

Notary Public in and for said County and State



Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/27/2001